
EQCD–040–01–12.00–50–38

Choice of 50Ω 
& 75Ω matched 
impedance systems

Standard strain
relief housing and
full housing available

Surface Mount
ground plane
for full
SMT system

38 AWG
coax cable 
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FACTSHEET F-200

EQCD POSITIONS
PER ROW

FEMALENote:
This Series is non-standard,
non-returnable.

50
= 50 Ohms

75
= 75 Ohms

SYSTEM

SPECIFICATIONS
See www.samtec.com/design/
pdf_reports.asp; select EQCD

Mates with:
QTE, QSE

–020, –040,
–060, –080, –100
(40 total positions per bank)

HI-SPEED  CABLE EQCD SERIES

MALE

END
ASSEMBLY

COAX
WIRE

OPTIONASSEMBLY
LENGTH

“XX.XX”
= Length in

INCHES

Example:
–09.00

= (22,86mm)
9.00"

–F
= Gold
flash.
Leave

blank for
standard
plating

with 10µ"
(0,25µm)

Gold

–R
= Reversed
connectors

38
= 38
AWG
Coax
cable

Specify
END

ASSEMBLY
from chart

(0,80)
.0315

0102

01 02 02 01

(10,16)
.400

Assembly Length in INCHES 
±(0,64mm) 1/4" 

((153mm) 6 inches minimum)

(4,27) 
.168

(5,97)
.235

(6,35) 
.250

(6,35)
.250

(11,43)
.450

(6,35)
.250

EDGE-MOUNT

END
ASSEMBLY

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Edge Mount

–01
–02
–03
–04
–05
–06

TERMINATION

Female

Edge Mount

Male

Female

Edge Mount

Edge Mount

Assemblies with 0,5mm pitch,
0,635mm pitch and MICTOR*

compatible PCB footprints
also available. Call Samtec.

*MICTOR is a registered trademark
of The Whitaker Corporation

ALSO AVAILABLE


